## RESOLUTION NO. R-79-12

A RESOLUTION authorizing Mayor to submit a Pre-Application under the Community Development Block Grant Program.

WHEREAS, upon review of the Community Development needs as identified in the previously approved Community Development Plan, the City Council has determined that there is a need for additional community development activities; and

WHEREAS, the City is desirous of funding these activities through a Small Cities, Single Purpose, Block Grant.

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That the Mayor is hereby authorized to submit a pre-application. in its entirety, in regard to the 1979 fiscal year Small Cities, Single Purpose, Community Development Block Grant Program; and

That the amount of funds requested in said pre-application shall be \$500,000.

PASSED this 16 day of Jehrnaly, 1979

APPROVED:

ATTEST: